TOWN OF NUNN

Marijuana Licensing Authority Regular Meeting Thursday 6:00 pm February 15, 2024

Which is open to the public, at the Nunn Community Center, Board meeting room.

Discussion and possible action of the following agenda items

MARIJUANA LICENSING AUTHORITY

- 1. Review renewal application for SPCY CANNA LLC. Local Licensing for Cultivation Facility # 403R-01263. **Approve** Local Licensing Renewal for SPICY CANNA LLC.
- 2. Review renewal application for Jurassic Labs LLC. Local Licensing for Cultivation Facility # 403R-01364. **Approve** Local Licensing Renewal for Jurassic Labs LLC.
- 3. Review renewal application for NOCO Farms LLC. Local Licensing for Cultivation Facility # 403R-01387. **Approve** Local Licensing Renewal for NOCO Farms LLC.

Regular Meeting

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

READING AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING (Liquor Licensing, Work Session/Special Meeting 01/04/2024, Regular Meeting 01/18/24, Marijuana Licensing Work Session/Special Meeting 02/01/2024)

APPROVAL TO PAY BILLS/TREASURER'S STATEMENT

TOWN CLERK REPORT

POLICE REPORT

COURT CLERK REPORT

MAINTENANCE REPORT

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

Adopt Resolution 2024-01 Resolution to Establish 2024 Court Fees

Adopt Resolution 2024-02 Resolution to Establish 2024 Town of Nunn Fee Schedule

Adopt Resolution 2024-03 Resolution to Update the Town of Nunn Holiday Schedule

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

1. Plan Review for Sign placement-Delbert Stoltz

FINANCE/BUDGET/PERSONNEL

PUBLIC SAFETY (Police, Code Enforcement, Emergency Management)

Review and Approve MOA with Northern Colorado Amateur Radio Club

PUBLIC WORKS (Facilities, Parks, Cemetery, Water, Technology)

PUBLIC OUTREACH/EVENTS (Events, Senior Center, Veterans)

GRANTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURN